Total comprehensive income for the year 7,136 1,980

Profit / (loss) for the period attributable to:
Owners of Intueri Education Group 6,051 1,612
Non-controlling interest - 290

6,051 1,902

Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:
Owners of Intueri Education Group 7,136 1,651
Non-controlling interest - 329

7,136 1,980

Earnings per share attributable to the ordinary equity holders of the
parent
Basic and diluted (cents) 10 6.1 4.2

These financial statements have not been audited. They have been the subject of review by the auditors pursuant to NZ
SRE 2410 Review of Financial Statements Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity ('NZ SRE 2410'), issued by
the External Reporting Board

-5-

Intueri Education Group Limited and Its Controlled Entities
Consolidated statement of changes in equity
For the six months ended 30 June 2015

Attributable to equity holders of the Company

Share Capital

Retained
earnings
(restated)

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

Share-based
payments
reserve

Total equity
attributable to

owners of
parent

Non-controlling
interest Total equity

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance as at 1 January 2014 (as reported)
(unaudited) 20,602 686 - - 21,288 - 21,288

Adjustment (prior period) 27 - (269) - - (269) - (269)
Balance as at 1 January 2014 (restated) 20,602 417 - - 21,019 - 21,019

Comprehensive income for the period
Profit for the period - 1,612 - - 1,612 290 1,902

Other comprehensive income
Exchange gain arising on translation of foreign
operations - - 39 - 39 39 78
Total comprehensive income for the period - 1,612 39 - 1,651 329 1,980

Transactions with owners
Issue of shares 58,177 - - - 58,177 - 58,177
Non-controlling interest arising on business
combination - - - - - 3,798 3,798
Total transactions with owners 58,177 - - - 58,177 3,798 61,975

Balance as at 30 June 2014 (unaudited) 78,779 2,029 39 - 80,847 4,127 84,974

These financial statements have not been audited. They have been the subject of review by the auditors pursuant to NZ SRE 2410 Review of Financial Statements Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity ('NZ SRE 2410'), issued by the External Reporting Board

-6-

Intueri Education Group Limited and Its Controlled Entities
Consolidated statement of changes in equity
For the six months ended 30 June 2015
(continued)

Attributable to equity holders of the Company

Share Capital

Retained
earnings
(restated)

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

Share-based
payments
reserve

Total equity
attributable to

owners of
parent

Non-controlling
interest Total equity

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance as at 1 January 2015 (audited) 78,779 4,438 (147) - 83,070 4,633 87,703

Comprehensive income for the period
Profit for the period - 6,051 - - 6,051 - 6,051

Other comprehensive income
Exchange gain arising on translation of foreign
operations - - 1,085 - 1,085 - 1,085
Total comprehensive income for the period - 6,051 1,085 - 7,136 - 7,136

Transactions with owners
Employee share option scheme:
- Value of employee services - - - 36 36 - 36
Acquisition of non-controlling interest in OCA 24 - (26,450) - - (26,450) (4,633) (31,083)
Dividends 25 - (7,700) - - (7,700) - (7,700)
Total transactions with owners - (34,150) - 36 (34,114) (4,633) (38,747)

Balance as at 30 June 2015 (unaudited) 78,779 (23,661) 938 36 56,092 - 56,092

These financial statements have not been audited. They have been the subject of review by the auditors pursuant to NZ SRE 2410 Review of Financial Statements Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity ('NZ SRE 2410'), issued by the External Reporting Board

-7-

Intueri Education Group Limited and Its Controlled Entities
Consolidated statement of financial position
As at 30 June 2015

Group Group
30 June

2015
(unaudited)

31 December
2014

(audited)
Notes $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,962 7,755
Inventories 121 165
Trade and other receivables 11 26,715 27,739